
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:777
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
VACANCIES AT SENIOR LEVEL
Gawali (Patil) Ms. Bhavana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vacant posts of Members in Railway Board, General Managers and Divisional Managers in the Railways as on date;

(b) whether these vacancies have affected the efficiency of the Railways and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to fill up these vacancies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJSINHA)

(a) The details of the vacant posts is as under:-

(1) Members in Railway Board - 01
(2) General Managers   - 08
(3) Divisional Railway Managers - nil

(b) No, Madam. Necessary looking after arrangements to the vacant posts have already been made for smooth functioning of the system.

(c) The proposals to fill up these vacancies are under process.
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